

Washington D.C. 1-day Classic City Tour

Tour Code: DC1

Departure Day: Every Monday & Thursday (1/1/2016-12/31/2016)

Departure time: 8:00AM

Pick-up & Drop-off location: 610 F St. NW, Washington, DC 20004

Price List: Adult \$50; Children \$35

Itinerary Feature: Travel around most of historical attractions by only ONE day, including: the White House (outside), Lincoln Memorial, Smithsonian museums and so on. Visit INSIDE of US Capitol.

We will begin our day with visiting inside of the Capitol Hill---the home for the US Congress which established at 1793. Besides stepping onto Lincoln Memorial, Vietnam and Korean War Memorials, our motor coach takes you in town passing by the splendid Washington Monument and Jefferson's Memorial. The National Air and Space Museum of the Smithsonian Institution, located in the area called National Mall, holds the largest collection of historic aircraft and spacecraft in the world in 161,145 square feet of exhibition floor space. Because the White House remains closed to the public, thus, guests will be only allowed to take photos from its outside. In addition, along the way, you will see the Washington Monument, the World War II Memorial, the Thomas Jefferson Memorial and etc.

Scenic Spots Notes:

- (1) Itinerary will be subject to traffic and weather. The sequence of the attractions might be changed according to actual and practical situation for better service.
- (2) In case of attraction closures (due to holidays or construction, etc.), tour guide may make some necessary changes to the itinerary accordingly.

Refund Remark:

- (1) If the weather condition, war, general strikes and other unforeseen circumstances interrupt the journey, our company reserve the right to rearrange the journey without refunding the tour fee.
- (2) If visitors cannot join the tour because of personal reason, the fee for hotels and transportation is not refundable.

Tour fee exclude: the meals, attractions tickets, service fee (\$8 per person per day), and any private costs (such as hotel telephone charges, laundry etc.)

2016 Optional Admission:	Adult	Senior(65+)	Children(3-12)
Washington D.C.			
DC Cruise	\$26.00	\$23.00	\$18.00
Service Fee Per Day Per Person	\$8.00	\$8.00	\$8.00

*Price and schedule are subject to seasonal change without notice.